

Ardo care compresses

Ardo Care Compresses

Indication and area of use: Ardo Care Compresses provide breastfeeding mothers with natural care and support for the treatment of sore, irritated or painful nipples. The gel on the non-woven fabric compress supports the natural regeneration of the skin.

Dosage and application:

1. Thoroughly wash your hands with soap and water.
2. Place an Ardo Care Compress with the gel side on the nipple. Place a normal nursing pad.
3. Leave the compress in place for as long as needed, but for at least 10 minutes, better for 30 minutes up to a maximum of one hour. The residue of the gel on the breast does not need to be wiped off before breastfeeding, it is harmless for baby.
4. Repeat the treatment at least twice a day until the irritation has disappeared. Use a compress for one application only.

Type of administration: For local application on the nipples.

Precautions: There are no precautionary measures needed.

Side effects/interactions: None are known.

Contraindications: Do not apply with known hypersensitivity to any of the ingredients.

Note for users: According to Regulation (EU) 2017/745 on medical devices, any serious incidents that occur in connection with the product must be reported to the manufacturer and the competent authorities of the Member State in which the user resides.

Dosage form and content: 12 individually packed compresses

Properties and pharmaceutical form: Odourless, colourless gel with a natural basis, applied to a round non-woven fabric compress that is coated on one side. The compresses do not contain any medically active ingredients.

Storage and shelf life: Store at +5 to +30 °C and protect from direct light. The expiry date is printed on the sachet and the pack. Do not use after the expiry date.

German is master file for content.

Ardo Care Compresses

Indikation und Einsatzbereich: Die Ardo Care Kompressen dienen stillenden Müttern zur natürlichen Pflege und Unterstützung in der Behandlung wunder, gereizter oder schmerzender Brustwarzen. Das Gel auf der Vlies-Kompresse unterstützt die natürliche Regeneration der Haut.

Dosierung und Anwendung:

1. Waschen Sie die Hände gründlich mit Seife.
2. Legen Sie eine Ardo Care Kompresse mit der Gelseite auf die Brustwarze. Darüber legen Sie eine normale Stilleinlage.
3. Lassen Sie die Kompresse so lange aufgelegt wie nötig, aber mindestens 10 Minuten, besser 30 Minuten bis zu maximal einer Stunde. Der Rückstand des Gels auf der Brust muss vor dem Stillen nicht abgewischt werden, er ist unbedenklich für das Baby.
4. Wiederholen Sie die Behandlung mindestens zweimal täglich, bis die Irritationen verschwunden sind. Eine Kompresse nur für eine Anwendung nutzen.

Art der Anwendung: Zur lokalen Anwendung auf den Brustwarzen.

Vorsichtsmassnahmen: Es sind keine Vorsichtsmassnahmen zu ergreifen.

Nebenwirkungen/Interaktionen: Es sind keine bekannt.

Kontraindikationen: Nicht anwenden bei bekannter Überempfindlichkeit gegen einen der Inhaltsstoffe.

Hinweis an die Anwenderin: Der Verordnung (EU) 2017/745 über Medizinprodukte entsprechend sind im Zusammenhang mit dem Produkt aufgetretene schwerwiegende Vorfälle dem Hersteller und der zuständigen Behörde des Mitgliedstaats, in dem der Anwender niedergelassen ist, zu melden.

Darreichungsform und Inhalt: 12 einzeln verpackte Kompressen

Eigenschaften und galenische Form: Geruchloses, farbloses Gel auf natürlicher Basis, aufgetragen auf eine runde, einseitig beschichtete Vlies-Kompresse. Die Kompressen enthalten keine arzneilich wirksamen Bestandteile.

Lagerung und Haltbarkeit: Bei +5 bis +30 °C aufbewahren und vor direktem Lichteinfluss schützen. Das Verfallsdatum ist auf dem Sachet und der Packung aufgedruckt. Nach dem Verfallsdatum nicht mehr verwenden.

Der deutsche Text ist die Referenz für den Inhalt.

Ardo Care Compresses

Indication et domaine d’utlisation : Les compresses Ardo Care servent aux mères allaitantes dans le cadre des soins naturels et pour soutenir le traitement des mamelons irrités ou douloureux. Le gel figurant sur la compresse de non-tissé stimule la régénération naturelle de la peau.

Dosage et utilisation :

1. Lavez-vous soigneusement les mains au savon.
2. Posez une compresse Ardo Care en veillant à appliquer le côté gel sur le mamelon. Puis, posez par-dessus un coussinet d’allaitement normal.
3. Laissez la compresse posée aussi longtemps que nécessaire et au moins 10 minutes, une durée de 30 minutes étant recommandée jusqu’à une heure maximum. Les résidus de gel sur le sein ne doivent pas être essuyés avant l’allaitement, ils sont sans danger pour le bébé.
4. Répétez le traitement au moins deux fois par jour jusqu’à ce que les irritations aient disparu. N'utiliser une compresse que pour une seule application.

Type d’utlisation : Application locale sur les mamelons.

Précautions : Il n’y a pas de précautions à prendre.

Effets secondaires/interactions : Aucun n’est connu.

Contre-indications : Ne pas utiliser en cas d’hypersensibilité connue à l’égard de l’un des ingrédients.

Remarque à l’attention de l’utlisatrice : Conformément au Règlement (UE) 2017/745 relatif aux dispositifs médicaux, les incidents graves survenus en rapport avec le produit doivent être signalés au fabricant et à l’autorité compétente de l’État membre au sein duquel l'utilisateur est établi.

Forme posologique et contenu : 12 compresses emballées individuellement

Propriétés et forme galénique : Gel inodore et incolore à base de composants naturels appliqué sur une compresse ronde de non-tissé uniface. Les compresses ne contiennent aucun composant à efficacité thérapeutique.

Stockage et durée de conservation : Conserver entre +5 et +30 °C et protéger de l’influence directe de la lumière. La date de péremption est imprimée sur le sachet et l’emballage. Ne pas utiliser après la date de péremption.

Le texte en langue allemande sert de référence pour le contenu.

Ardo Care Compresses

Indicazioni e impiego: Le compresse Ardo Care rappresentano un valido ausilio nella cura naturale e nel supporto al trattamento di capezzoli irritati, sensibili e dolenti durante l’allattamento. Il gel presente sulla compressa in tessuto non tessuto favorisce la naturale rigenerazione della pelle.

Posologia e impiego:

1. Lavarsi accuratamente le mani con il sapone.
2. Applicare una compressa Ardo Care con il lato del gel sul capezzolo. Applicarvi una normale coppetta per il seno.
3. Lasciare applicata la compressa per il tempo necessario, comunque per almeno 10 minuti, meglio ancora per un tempo compreso tra 30 minuti e un’ora. I residui di gel sul seno non devono essere rimossi prima della poppata, sono innocui per il bambino.
4. Ripetere il trattamento almeno due volte al giorno fino alla scomparsa dell’irritazione. Utilizzare una compressa per una sola applicazione.

Modo di somministrazione: Applicazione locale sui capezzoli.

Misure precauzionali: Non devono essere adottate misure precauzionali.

Effetti collaterali/interazioni: Non se ne conoscono.

Controindicazioni: Non utilizzare in caso di ipersensibilità nota verso uno dei componenti.

Nota per l'utilizzatrice: Ai sensi del regolamento (UE) 2017/745 sui dispositivi medici, eventuali incidenti gravi verificatisi in relazione al prodotto devono essere segnalati al produttore e all'autorità competente dello stato membro in cui risiede l'utilizzatore.

Forma farmaceutica e contenuto: 12 compresse confezionate singolarmente

Proprietà e forma galenica: Gel inodore e incolore su base naturale, applicato ad una compressa tonda in tessuto non tessuto, rivestita su un lato. La forma rotonda consente una vestibilità ottimale. Le compresse non contengono principi attivi farmaceutici.

Conservazione e durata: Conservare da +5 a +30 °C e proteggere dalla luce diretta. La data di scadenza è stampata sulla bustina e sulla confezione. Non utilizzare dopo la data di scadenza.

Il testo in tedesco fa riferimento per il contenuto.

Ardo Care Compresses

Indicaciones y aplicación: Las compresas Ardo Care ofrecen a las madres lactantes cuidado natural y ayuda en el tratamiento de los pezones con heridas, irritados o doloridos. El gel de la compresa de tela no tejida favorece la regeneración natural de la piel.

Dosificación y aplicación:

1. Lávese bien las manos con agua y jabón.
2. Coloque una compresa Ardo Care con el lado del gel sobre el pezón. A continuación, ponga encima un disco de lactancia normal.
3. Deje aplicada la compresa tanto tiempo como sea necesario, pero como mínimo 10 minutos, mejor 30 minutos hasta un máximo de una hora. No es necesario limpiar los restos del gel del pezón antes de dar el pecho, porque es inocuo para el bebé.
4. Repetir el tratamiento al menos dos veces al día hasta que la irritación haya desaparecido. Utilice una compresa para una sola aplicación.

Tipo de aplicación: Para la aplicación local en los pezones.

Precauciones: No es necesario tomar medidas de precaución.

Efectos secundarios/interacciones: No se conoce ninguno.

Contraindicaciones: No usar en caso de hipersensibilidad conocida a los ingredientes.

Información para las usuarias: Conforme al Reglamento (UE) 2017/745 para los productos sanitarios, todos los eventos graves que se produzcan en relación con el producto se deben notificar al fabricante y a las autoridades responsables del Estado miembro en el que resida el usuario.

Forma farmacéutica y contenido: 12 compresas envasadas individualmente

Propiedades y forma galénica: Gel inodoro e incoloro de base natural aplicado en una compresa de tela no tejida redonda y revestida por una cara. Las compresas no contienen ingredientes activos.

Almacenamiento y conservación: Almacenar a una temperatura de +5 a +30 °C y proteger de la luz directa. La fecha de caducidad está impresa en el sobre y en el envase. No utilizar después de la fecha de caducidad.

El texto en alemán es la referencia para el contenido.

Ardo Care Compresses

Indicações e área de aplicação: As compressas Ardo Care destinam-se a mães a amamentar como meio de cuidado natural da pele e de apoio ao tratamento de mamilos sensíveis, irritados ou doridos. O gel na compressa de tecido não-tecido promove a regeneração natural da pele.

Dosagem e aplicação:

1. Lave bem as mãos com sabonete.
2. Coloque uma compressa Ardo Care com o lado com gel em cima do mamilo. Depois, coloque uma compressa normal em cima.
3. Deixar a compressa ligada durante o tempo necessário, mas pelo menos 10 minutos, melhor 30 minutos, até um máximo de uma hora. Não é necessário limpar os resíduos de gel do peito antes de amamentar, uma vez que este é inócuo para o bebé.
4. Repetir o tratamento pelo menos duas vezes por dia até que a irritação tenha desaparecido. Utilizar uma compressa apenas para uma aplicação.

Tipo de aplicação: Para aplicação local nos mamilos.

Precauções: Não há medidas de precaução a tomar.

Efeitos secundários/interações: Não há nenhum conhecido.

Contraindicações: Não utilizar em caso de hipersensibilidade conhecida a qualquer um dos ingredientes.

Nota para a utilizadora: Em conformidade com a o regulamento (UE) relativo aos dispositivos médicos, qualquer incidente grave ocorrido com o dispositivo deve ser comunicado ao fabricante e à autoridade competente do Estado-Membro em que os utilizadores e/ou doentes estão estabelecidos

Forma de dosagem e conteúdo: 12 compressas embaladas individualmente

Propriedades e forma galénica: Gel inodoro e incolor de base natural aplicado sobre uma compressa de tecido não-tecido redonda e revestida de um lado. As compressas não contêm componentes farmacologicamente ativos.

Armazenamento e validade: Armazenar em +5 a +30 °C e proteger da luz directa. A data de validade é impressa nasaqueta e na embalagem. Não utilizar após a data de expiração.

O texto em alemão é a referência para o conteúdo.

Ardo Care Compresses

Wskazanie i obszar zastosowania: Kompresy Ardo Care są przeznaczone do stosowania przez matki karmiące piersią jako naturalna pielęgnacja i pomoc w leczeniu obolałych, podrażnionych i bolących brodawek sutkowych.

Dozowanie i zastosowanie:

- Umyć dokładnie ręce mydłem.
- Nalożyć kompres Ardo Care stroną z żelem na brodawkę sutkową. Następnie nałożyć zwykłą wkładkę laktacyjną.
- Pozostawić okład na tak długo, jak to konieczne, ale co najmniej 10 minut, lepiej 30 minut do maksymalnie jednej godziny. Nie ma konieczności zmywania pozostałości żelu z piersi przed karmieniem piersią, żel jest nieszkodliwy dla dziecka.
- Powtarzać zabieg co najmniej dwa razy dziennie, aż do ustąpienia podrażnienia. Stosować kompres tylko do jednego zastosowania.

Sposób zastosowania: Stosowanie miejscowe na brodawkę sutkową.

Środki ostrożności: Nie są konieczne żadne środki ostrożności.

Działania niepożądane/interakcj: Żaden nie jest znany.

Przeciwwskazania: Nie stosować w przypadku znanej nadwrażliwości na którykolwiek ze składników.

Wskazówki dla użytkowników: Zgodnie z rozporządzeniem (EU) 2017/745 w sprawie wyrobów medycznych wszelkie poważne zdarzenia, które wystąpiły w związku ze stosowaniem produktu, należy zgłaszać wytwórcy i organowi odpowiedzialnemu w państwie członkowskim użytkownika.

Postać i zawartość: 12 indywidualnie pakowanych kompresów.

Właściwości i postać galenowa: Bezzapachowy, bezbarwny żel na bazie naturalnych składników, naniesiony na okrągły, jednostronnie pokryty kompres z włóknyny. Kompresy nie zawierają medycznych substancji czynnych.

Przechowywanie i okres ważności: Przechowywać w temperaturze +5 do +30 °C i chronić przed bezpośrednim działaniem światła. Termin ważności jest wydrukowany na saszetce i opakowaniu. Nie stosować po upływie terminu ważności.

Niemiecki tekst stanowi odniesienie dla treści.

Ardo Core Compresses

Indikace a oblast použití: Obklady Ardo Care usnadňují kojícím matkám přirozenou péči o podrážděné, citlivé nebo bolestivé bradavky a jejich ošetřování. Gel na obkladu z netkané textilie podporuje přirozenou regeneraci kůže.

Dávkování a aplikace:

- Kůži důkladně omyjte mýdlem.
- Přiložte obklad Ardo Care gelovou stranou na bradavku. Na něj položte klasickou vložku do podprsenky.
- Obklad nechte působit tak dlouho, jak je třeba, nejméně však 10 minut, lépe 30 minut až maximálně jednu hodinu. Zbytek gelu na prsu se před kojením nemusí otírat, je pro dítě neškodný.
- Ošetření opakujte alespoň dvakrát denně, dokud podráždění nezmizí. Kompresor používejte pouze pro jedno použití.

Způsob aplikace: K lokální aplikaci na bradavku.

Preventivní opatření: Nejsou vyžadována žádná preventivní opatření.

Vedlejší účinky/ interakce: Žádné nejsou známy.

Kontraindikace: Nepoužívejte při známé přecitlivělosti na některou složek.

Poznámka pro uživateľku: Podle nařízení (EU) 2017/745 o zdravotnických prostředcích je nutno všechny závažné příhody, které se vyskytnou v souvislosti s tímto výrobkem, hlásit výrobci a kompetentním úřadům v členském státě, v němž má uživatel trvalé bydliště.

Aplikační forma a obsah: 12 jednotlivě balených obkladů

Vlastnosti a léková forma: Gel bez barvy a zápachu na přírodní bázi, nanesený na jednu stranu obkladu z netkané textilie s ochrannou vrstvou. Obklady neobsahují žádné farmakologicky účinné látky.

Skladování a doba použitelnosti: Skladujte při teplotě +5 až +30 °C a chraňte před přímým světlem. Datum spotřeby je vytištěno na sáčku a na obalu. Nepoužívejte po uplynutí doby použitelnosti.

Německý text je referencí pro obsah.

Ardo Care Compresses

Javallat és alkalmazási terület: Az Ardo Care kompressz szoptató anyák számára a mellbimbó természetes ápolására, valamint sebes, irritált vagy fájdalmas mellbimbók kezelésére szolgál. A flíz anyagból készült kompressz géltartalma segíti a bőr természetes regenerációját.

Adagolás és alkalmazás:

- Mosson alaposan szappannal kezet.
- Helyezzen egy Ardo Care kompresszt a gél oldalával a mellbimbóra. Tegyén rá egy hagyományos melltartóbetétet.
- A borogatást hagyja rajta annyi ideig, ameddig szükséges, de legalább 10 percig, de inkább 30 percig, legfeljebb egy óráig. A mellre került gél maradványait nem kell letörölni a szoptatás előtt, mert az ártalmatlan a csecsemőre.
- Ismételje meg a kezelést naponta legalább kétszer, amíg az irritáció el nem tűnik. Csak egyszeri alkalmazáshoz használjon tömörítést.

Az alkalmazás módja: Helyi alkalmazásra a mellbimbókon.

Elővigyázatossági intézkedések: Nincsenek végrehajtandó elővigyázatossági intézkedések.

Mellékhatások/kölcsonhatások: Egyik sem ismert.

Ellenjavallatok: Ne használja az összetevők bármelyikével szembeni ismert túlérzékenység esetén.

Felhasználói információk: Az orvostechnikai eszközökről szóló, 2017/745 EU rendeletnek megfelelően a termékkel kapcsolatban bekövetkezett súlyos eseményeket be kell jelenteni a gyártónak, valamint a felhasználó országa szerinti illetékes hatóságoknak.

Adagolási forma és tartalom: 12 egyenként csomagolt borogatás

Tulajdonságok és gyógyászati forma: Szagtalan, színtelen természetes alapú gél, mely egy kerek, egyik oldalon bevonattal

rendelkező, flíz anyagú kompresszre van felvive. Nem tartalmaz orvosi hatóanyagot.

Tárolás és eltarthatóság: Tárolja +5 és +30 °C között, és védje a közvetlen fénytől. A lejárati idő a tasakon és a csomagoláson is fel van tüntetve. Ne használja a lejárati idő után.

A tartalom tekintetében a német nyelvű szöveg a hivatkozási alap.

Ardo Care Compresses

دواعي الاستعمال ومجال الاستخدام: تستخدم كمادات Ardo Care من قبل الأمهات المرضعات لتقديم الرعاية الطبيعية والمساعدة في علاج الحلمات المتقرحة أو المتهيجة أو المؤلمة، وذلك بفضل الجل الموجود بالكمادة الصوف الذي يدعم التجدد الطبيعي للبشرة. ويتميز

- الجرعة والاستخدام:**
- اغسلي يديك جيدًا بالصابون.
 - ضعي كمادة Ardo Care من ناحية الجل على الحلمة. ضعي وسادة الصدر العادية فوقها.
 - اتركي الكمادة لمدة 10 دقائق على الأقل، وبفضل 30 دقيقة، بعد أقصى ساعة. لا يجب إزالة الأثر المتبقية من الجل على الثدي قبل الإرضاع، فالجل لا يسبب ضرراً للرضيع.
 - كرر العلاج مرتين على الأقل يوميًا حتى يزول التهاب. استخدم الضاغط لتطبيق واحد فقط.
- طريقة الاستخدام:** للاستخدام الموضعي على الحلمات.
- الاحتياطات:** لا توجد احتياطات يتعين اتخاذها.
- الآثار الجانبية:** ليس هناك أي آثار جانبية معروفة.
- التفاعلات:** لا توجد حالات معروفة للتفاعلات.

موانع الاستعمال: لا تستخدمها إذا كنتِ تعاني من فرط الحساسية لأي من المكونات المذكورة.

- شكل ومحتوى الجرعة:** 12 كمادة ملفوفة بشكل فردي
- الخصائص والشكل الجالينوسي:** جل عديم الرائحة وعديم اللون بمكونات طبيعية، كمادة مستديرة الشكل، ومصنوعة من الصوف ومغطاة من جانب واحد. كمادات للاستخدام مرة واحدة ولا تحتوي على أي مكونات دوائية فعالة نباتية.
- التخزين والصلاحية:** يحفظ في درجة حرارة +٥ إلى +٠٣ درجة مئوية ويتم حماينته من الضوء المباشر. تاريخ انتهاء الصلاحية مطبوع على الكيس والعلبة. لا تستخدم بعد تاريخ انتهاء الصلاحية. النص الألماني هو المرجع للمحتوى.

Ingredients:

Aqua, Pentylene Glycol, Xanthan Gum, Betaine, Sodium Hyaluronate, Sodium Anisate, Lactic Acid

Date of revision of the text

Ardo Care Compress 安朵舒緩貼

适应症及适用范围：Ardo Care Compress 安朵舒緩貼适用于哺乳期女性对乳头伤口、刺激或疼痛的天然护理及治疗。乳贴上的凝胶帮助皮肤自然修复。

剂量及使用方法：

- 用肥皂彻底清洗双手。
- 将乳贴涂有凝胶的一面敷在乳头上。您可在其上放置普通溢乳垫。

3. 根据需要保持乳贴的时间，至少是10分钟，最好是30分钟，最多不超过1小时。在哺乳前无需擦拭乳房上的凝胶残留，对婴儿无害。

4. 每天至少使用两次，直到症状消失。（出于卫生原因乳贴为一次性使用。）

使用方法：局部用于乳头。

注意事项：没有需要注意的事项。

副作用：无明确副作用。

相互作用：目前为止无相互作用方面的信息。

禁忌症：已知对所列举原料过敏时请勿使用。

包装方式及内容物：12个单独包装的乳贴

特性及草本形式：无味无色天然凝胶，涂在圆形的单面有涂层的无纺布乳贴上。不含有医疗作用的成分。

存放及保质期：Ardo Care Compress 安朵舒緩貼需存放在 +5°C 至 +30°C 下，并且必须避光。失效日期印刷在小袋及包装上。Ardo Care Compress 安朵舒緩貼在失效日期后不得使用。

德语文本是内容参考。

	 en	 de	 fr	 it
 CE	CE mark	CE Zeichen	Marquage CE	Marchio CE
 MD	Medical device	Medizinprodukt	Produit médical	Dispositivo medico
 ⊗	Do not reuse	Nicht wiederverwenden	Ne pas réutiliser	Non riutilizzare
 ⓘ	Observe the instructions for use	Gebrauchsanweisung beachten	Suivre le mode d'emploi	Rispettare le istruzioni per l'uso
 LOT	Lot number	Chargennummer	Numéro de lot	Numero di lotto
 EC REP	European representative	Europäischer Repräsentant	Représentant européen	Rappresentante in Europa
 ⊗	Do not use if packaging is damaged	Beschädigte Verpackung nicht verwenden	Ne pas utiliser l'emballage abîmé	Non utilizzare la confezione danneggiata
 ℳ	Temperature limit	Temperaturbegrenzung	Seuil de température	Limite temperatura
 ☀	Keep away from sunlight	Vor Sonnenlicht schützen	Tenir à l'abri du soleil	Proteggere dalla luce solare
 UDI	Unique device identifier	Unique Device Identifier	Unique Device Identifier	Unique Device Identifier
 EXP	Expiry date	Verwendbar bis	À utiliser jusqu'au	Scadenza
 🏭	Manufacturer	Hersteller	Fabricant	Produttore
 REF	Item number	Artikelnummer	Référence	Numero di articolo

	 es	 pt	 pl	 cs
 CE	Marca CE	Marcação CE	Znak CE	CE značka
 MD	Producto medicinal	Produto médico	Wyrób medyczny	Zdravotnický prostředek
 ⊗	No reutilizar	Não reutilizar	Nie używać ponownie	Nepoužívejte opakovaně
 ⓘ	Prestar atención a las instrucciones de uso	Seguir as instruções de utilização	Przestrzegać instrukcji użycia	Dodržujte návod k použití
 LOT	Número de lote	Número de lote	Numer partii	Číslo šarže
 EC REP	Representante europeo	Representante europeu	Przedstawiciel europejski	Evropský reprezentant
 ⊗	No utilizar si el embalaje está dañado	Não utilize embalagens danificadas	Nie stosować, jeśli opakowanie jest uszkodzone	Nepoužívejte v případě poškození balení
 ℳ	Límite de temperatura	Limite de temperatura	Zakres temperatur	Teplotní limit
 ☀	Proteger de la luz solar	Proteger da luz solar	Chronić przed światłem słonecznym	Chraňte před slunečním světlem
 UDI	Identificador único del dispositivo	Identificador único de dispositivo	Unique Device Identifier	Jedinečný identifikátor prostředku
 EXP	Utilizar antes de	Prazo de validade	Termin ważności	Spotřebujte do
 🏭	Fabricante	Fabricante	Producent	Výrobce
 REF	Número de artículo	Referência	Numer artykułu	Číslo výrobku

	 hu	 ar	 zh
 CE	CE-jelölése	علامة CE	CE标识
 MD	Orvostechnikai termék	منتج طبي	医疗产品
 ⊗	Újrafelhasználása tilos	لا تعيد استخدامه	不可重复使用
 ⓘ	Vegye figyelembe a használati utasítást	اتبع تعليمات الاستخدام	遵守使用说明
 LOT	Tételszám	رقم التشغيلة	批号
 EC REP	Európai képviselő	ممثل أوروبي	欧洲代理
 ⊗	Sérült csomagolás esetén alkalmazása tilos	لا تستخدم عبوات تالفة	包装破损时切勿使用
 ℳ	Hőmérsékletkorlátozás	حد درجة الحرارة	温度限制
 ☀	Napfénytől védendő	يحفظ بعيدًا عن ضوء الشمس	避光
 UDI	Unique Device Identifier	معرف فريد للجهاز	产品唯一的身份标识
 EXP	Lejárat i idő	صالح للاستعمال حتى	保质期至
 🏭	Gyártó	الشركة المصنعة	制造商
 REF	Cikkszám	رقم السلعة	品号